ORDER

Made Under

THE STATE PENSIONS ACT 1971

(No. 24 of 1971)

- IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTION 4
  OF THE STATE PENSIONS ACT 1971, I HEREBY MAKE THE
  FOLLOWING ORDER:-
- 1. This Order may be cited as the State Pensions Order, 1972.
- 2. A State Pension at the rate of one hundred and fifty dollars per month shall be payable to the persons mentioned in the schedule with effect from lst January, 1972.
- The State Pension payable to Mrs. Umbelina Mary Campbell, widow of the late Mr. Stephen Campbell, by virtue of the designation by the President of the service to the State of the late Mr. Stephen Campbell as qualifying for the payment of a State Pension shall be paid to her during her lifetime and while she is unmarried.

## SCHEDULE

Mrs. UMBELINA MARY CAMPBELL (widow of the late Mr. Stephen Campbell)
Mrs. JANE PHILLIPS GAY

Mrs. ESTHER ELIZABETH DEY

Made this 19th day of February, 1972.

Minister of Finance.